AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1838 OFFERED BY MR. DENHAM

Page 2, line 19, strike "there is established" and insert "the area generally depicted as 'Proposed Clear Creek National Recreation Area' on the map titled 'Proposed Clear Creek National Recreation Area' and dated December 15, 2015, is established as".

Page 2, strike line 25 through page 3, line 15, and insert the following:

(c) MAP ON FILE.—Copies of the map referred to in
subsection (a) shall be on file and available for public in spection in—

- 4 (1) the Office of the Director of the Bureau of5 Land Management; and
- 6 (2) the appropriate office of the Bureau of7 Land Management in California.

Page 4, beginning on line 15, strike "2005 Clear Creek Management Area Travel Management Plan" and insert "2006 Clear Creek Management Area Resource Management Plan Amendment and Route Designation Record of Decision".

Page 5, line 8, strike "and".

Page 5, line 10, add at the end "and".

Page 5, after line 10, insert the following:

(D) holders of any easements, rights-of way, and other valid rights in the Recreation
Area;

Strike section 6.

Page 12, line 20, strike "SEC. 7." and insert "SEC. 6.".

\times